Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AstraZeneca LP		07/24/2006	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abraxis Bioscience, Inc.
Street Address:	11777 San Vicente Blvd., Suite 550
City:	Los Angelas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90049
Entity Type:	COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	534232	XYLOCAINE
Registration Number:	692703	XYLOCAINE
Registration Number:	1376828	POLOCAINE
Registration Number:	1313013	SENSORCAINE
Registration Number:	1469589	ASTRAMORPH
Registration Number:	1902331	EMLA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900054532

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 268 6538 Email: bmoylan@mofo.com Jennifer Lee Taylor Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42005-6000000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor		
Signature:	/Jennifer Lee Taylor/		
Date:	07/31/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=42005-6000000 - assignment - AstraZeneca LP to Abraxis Bioscience, Inc#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0122

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AstraZeneca LP, a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and located and doing business at 725 Chesterbrook Boulevard, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087 ("Assignor") has adopted and is using the following marks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office shown in the Schedule hereto; and

WHEREAS, Abraxis Bioscience, Inc., a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and located and doing business at 11777 San Vicente Blvd, Suite 550, Los Angeles, California 90049 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the said trademarks and the goodwill associated with, attaching to and symbolized by the said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said AstraZeneca LP does hereby assign unto the said Abraxis Bioscience, Inc., all of its right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks in the United States of America, together with the goodwill associated with, attaching to and symbolized by the said trademarks. The Assignor further grants to the Assignee the right to sue for present and past infringement of the said trademarks, if any.

This instrument shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of both parties.

Schedule

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	
XYLOCAINE	534232	
XYLOCAINE	692703	
POLOCAINE	1376828	
SENSORCAINE	1313013	
ASTRAMORPH	1469589	
EMLA	1902331	

IN WITNESSETH WHEREOF Assignor executes this its Assignment

≈4th of July 2006 the

For and on behalf of

AstraZeneca LP

RECORDED: 07/31/2006

Name: Ann V Booth-Barbarin

Position: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0123